IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
SE/ side of Lincoln Drive, 27 N/E

of ¢/l of Selma Avenue # DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
13th Election District
Ist Councilmanic District g OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

(4603 Lincoln Drive) * CASE NO. 06-214-A

Louts A. and Stephanie T. Romeo
Petitioners
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OI' LAW

This matler comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for

Administrative Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Louis A. and
Stepnanie T. Romeo. The variance request is for property located at 4603 Lincoln Drive in the

Halethorpe area of Baltimore County. The variance request is from Sections 400.1 and 427 of

the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), to permit a proposed accessory structure
(in-ground pool) 1o be located “partially” within the third ol the lot closest 1o the side street in
lieu of the required third of the lot farthest removed from the side street “only”, and to permit a
residential occupancy fence to be erected in the rear yard of a lot which adjoins the {ront yard of
another with a fence height of 72 inches (6 feet) in lieu of the maximum allowed 42 inches (3

/2 teet). The subject property and requested reliel are more particularly described on Petilioners’

Exhibit No. 1.

Zoning Advisory Committee

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this case

11d contain the following highlights: None.

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject property

I having been posted on October 29, 2005, and there being no request for a public hearing, a

W decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.
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However in reviewing the file, a question arose as to the possible impact of the 6 foot
privacy fence on the adjoining property owners. The subject property is at the intersection of
Selma Avenue and Lincoln Drive.  This Deputly Zoning Commissioner expressed concern by
letter dated November 14, 2005 that the Carr Family might have their view of Selma Avenue
blocked by the fence.

In reply the Pelitioner presented a letler indicating that existing trees already block this
view and that the Carr I'amily was not opposed 1o the vatiance as shown by the letter of support
accompanying the Petitioner’s reply.

In this case, the Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-
303 of the Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence
in the file to indicate that the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or
general wellare of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy
Zoning Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient
facts that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict
compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship
upon the Petitioner.

Pursuant 1o the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County
Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the

requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

County, this A day of November, 2005, that a variance [rom Sections 400.1 and 427 of the
Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R), 1o permil a proposed accessory structure (in-
|

ground pool) to be located “partially” within the third of the lot closest (o the side street in lieu of

the required third of the lot farthest removed from the side sireet “only”, and to permit a
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residential occupancy fence 1o be erected in the rear yard of a lot which adjoins the front yard of
another with a fence height of 72 inches (6 feet) in lieu of the maximum allowed 42 inches (3 Y

feet), be and is hereby GRANTED, subject, however, to the [ollowing restrictions which is a

condition precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granied same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners arc hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is

at their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has
expired. If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be

required to return, and be responsible for returning, said propetty to its original
condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this

Order.
\ - M)Q%
JOHN V. MURPHY ‘ B
DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
JVM:dlw
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Petition for Administrative Variance

to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at %05 Z—f:u w/f; &F{ ve HQ{@/#W"
which is presently zoned DR 5.5 |

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) 4,0, wnd 4277, B L2 R, + permi4 ol

propused accessory struchare (ingrowmd pool ) ot e eceted *parbiedly” within +he vhind o€ the
lot Closest o e srgle strectin [led of e ppgured Shivgl of e o1 Lavthe st rewove of
Cvpm ¥he sigde Shreed “enly "'} ard Ao permid a e oy dendred OCC ih Pavicyf fenee Yo be.
8{9_(.14"(:' i e ""ﬁ”\fﬁfﬂ‘ ok ot oo Wh.‘(‘,lq fatffjb{ﬂ‘ﬁ‘ Jf’/l*{;’ ﬁfz‘:-ﬂ'f* NG p‘"C'( c‘fl-‘f ¢4 noi-r'l'flt’r" Lo M

q Aence height of g inthes (i fee+ ) in e ofr dhe mavimuna A [enwe
A inglav s (3% 4:1&'{:’+) |
of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for-the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form,

Property Is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

I/We do'solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner{s) of the property which
Is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):

4@ 73 /57 ... ﬁ/@ 22
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print ? |

Signature Sig natmg f

Add Teleph N N T %ffi/é /7/( 7? /?ﬁw e
oss elephone No. ame - Typ fn « , —

City State Zip Code Signature 1) Yo Y7~ STV

Attorney For Petitioner: %03 4 weoln r ‘51) Yo — dY)~ 55
Addr?;j% Telephone No.
% o7 /4 P -

Name - Type or Print City 1 St‘ee j;;l/ziip Cndez

Representative to be Contacted:

Signature éa#[s | ﬁ;&w‘ .

Company Name L | ,. ) (’ﬁ@"zy;?._ﬁW
L
"2 | Hp O /#dg/fr 0");‘*’!" a) (o) 257515
4~ Adfiress] Telephone No. Address Telephone No.
F | Hofetorse VD 3ol
. Ci State Zip Code City =~ State Zip Code
g) A , Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to I:Té'_required, it I;t: ordered by the Zmni?ug Commissioner of Baltimore C{::ilnt},f,
R ‘thi N day of ] ., that the subject matter of this petition he. set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
Eﬁj s8qulatifins of Baitimore County and that the property be reposted, !
‘f‘ !
= 1

Zoning Commssioner of Baitimore County

Reviewed By _ J P Date lOl/;l (Afu“
Estimated Posting Date ___| 0] 3%/ o5
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Affidavitin Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Afflant(s) is/are
competent to testify thereto in the event that-a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at éf‘ééﬂg 4%@4/4__,,0:« Ve

e Movne D 27

City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which liwe base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or practical difficulty):

O irees and fene wrt! Infe ,6%/ from Sctme Ave, <o pof bisiéht Sorm Se/on S,

¢ o s S Ao Fortle, S5 ”FF‘/A' I sy 7 ~age
@ Iycrrased cost dee 7 49;7 5 7 %/7[ e % Sy

® Canns?~ yAVA %/5’ (v N e

.—@r e.s-)L »F/“M Cornf .
@51—01"'““?' 5‘3{7(/&”/ a/é’c“ff'é’.l’f,f M{M a@re/ ,aaéx//rgr ffﬁ "4"7*“".5’*

(D~ jus Gra e, o e ite " Sce /e AL
CX o B RN A N
Ae g s %’?’ Al ﬂira

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) thét if a formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information.

ddiphanind. Lopucs—

Signature

~ éuzs /4r /szqfa .' | fﬁf/eﬁ’/y/{ﬂ 7 /a"'f(“

Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Print

Sig

-:—H“#“"--—“———_--------------.—--.—.—-----_-.—------“---HH-”H--““#----—--------d----ﬂ-ﬂ_ﬂﬂﬂuﬂh-mﬂ:l

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

. 3 o= .
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 20 ¥ay of DN A5 pefore me, a Notary Public of the State
. of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persally appeare
" ‘ i&ll 2 4 . N %3( .!lﬁ‘s- Y\ \ . RMQL

the Affiant(s) herein, pesqnally known or satisfactorily identifiad to me as such Affiant(s).

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

SR e, m
f»""&q% BARBARA M. CASSEL Notary I_i%ubiit:.

§%wray\$%  NOTARY PUBLIC g
Ee\ T Jof ANNE ARUNDEL COUNIY | - :5t
o, Pumiss /3 MARYLAND My Commission Expires Uj— \ , CQQ’) 4

W)

REV 10/25‘76-1--..‘@"‘“]\«1\' Comrmission Bxplres Feb, 1, 2008




Zoning description for 4603 Lincoln Drive Haiethorpe, Maryland 21227

|

Beginning at a point on the southeast side of Lincoln Drive which 1s 25 feet
wide at the distance of 27 feet northeast of the centerline of the nearest
improved intersecting street Selma Ave which 50’ wide. Being Lot #6 1n the
subdivision of Halethorpe as recorded in the Baltimore County Plat Book
#8, Folio #64, containing 9825 square feet. Also known as 4603 Lincoln

Drive and located in the 13" Election District, 1% Councilmanic District.

O¢ 2 -1



ADMIMISTRATIVE

VARIANCE

EASE # OG- 214-A

TRFzaMT 4 Poolpstp sloe Genea Stoverotd fn cesve foold
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PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT T SECHION 26-27tbI1L), BALTINORE COLMIY CODE
AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL GR GROUP MAY

REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING CONCERNING
THE PHOPOSED VARIANCE, PROVIDED IT
IE ﬂGHE IH THE ZONING OFFICE BEFORE

g WNEMBER 14, 2005

ﬂﬂl’ltﬂﬂnl IH HMMH]H IS AVAILABLE AT

II}HIHE MIMIHISIHAIII]H A0 IJIEFELUFHEHI HAHAEEHEHF

ADMINISTRATIVE

VARIANCE

 CASE # O6-214~A"
TOPERMIT 4 PRDPOBED ACCESSDAY 5;nu¢rga¢ ﬂu-mu.un m)

TO BF LOCATED "PARTIALLY ® WiTHiN THE FIRD OFETHE | Ay CLOSENT 7D T
DINE OTLEE /A LIBL OF THE REQLUIRAL TH/RD OF THE LOY émﬁrﬂr REMbVED
FROM THE B108 STASBT VAAYVAND 7'0 FERMIT A RESIDEUTIAL, OLcUAMILY
FANCE T BF 2aBLTED 1A TH8 REAR YARD OF ALET WiitH AbSorns Tre
ERONT YARD OF AMITHER WiTH A EBNE & BegNT OF H-;'?wfiﬂ* o rRATY 1A/ Liay
DR THE MAYIMUM ALLOWED GRrnhas (PHhFeLY),

PUBLIC HEARING ?

PURSUANT T0 SECTION 26-127(h)(1}, I n u

AN ELIGIBLE INDIVIDUAL OH GHEI .-

-REQUEST A PUBLIC HEARING ctm ERNING -

- THE. PROPOSED VARIANCE;, PRQVID DI T
E. -

18- EIONE IN THE- ZONING OFFICE:
4*30  ON.ooes ‘ JOVEMBNR 14 L2008
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CERTIFICATE OF POSTING

RE: Case No.: &2 2’4 hA
Petitioner/Develﬂper:FZ@ME >

Date of Hearing/Closing; / ( ZOQ‘ . [{ﬁg (26)(3'9@

Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, MD 21204

Attention; Christen Matthews

Ladies and Gentlemen: This letter is to certify under the penalties of perjury that the necessary sign(s)

required by law were posted conspicuously on the propery located at

4603 [_tacorn Deiwvs
HALETHOR P
The sign(s) were posted on &,T.- 2/% ) %@5

(Month, Day, Year)

Sincerely,

(Signature of Sign Poster and Date)

Conoiaand . M ooniz
(Printed Name)

3005 (KNspsor CirnclE
(Address)

Pactimore, Mb, 2472727

(City, State, Zip Code)

(410) 2472 -4763
(Telephone Numbg‘r)




,__.*MW“*WF

RECE

1|-F:|'--I'l"""‘-"=""

1
|
i

e

Iy T i
#-.-uuu"ll"
ﬁ.#"‘”"‘-"

I L
]
%

1y AL
ar aarncd .|L1I=|'~-.wr-':-\'l"'“"-""*"'"""HF 1
Apn,
o

¥

- "
i,';‘n L7

wt
%..
| o KT

__-..‘_q.-rm-"u'u .
J- 1
"I.Ili '# .EI o
[ L] rl.l
- H
L I"“ilu‘_-, w0 ":‘T




BALTIMORE COUNTY DE.RTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV@ROPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 08-| ") | -A Address G603 thcﬁ/u Dyive

Contact Person: \je ’F‘F ey P{?r‘ {o A Phone Number: 410-887-3391

Planner, Please Print Your Name

Filing Date: _ / DZ&({ 01" Posting Date: _ (¢ ?Q/ﬂj Closing Date: //[/Z{‘*J“

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance should be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number.

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsible for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done only by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
property on or before the posting date noted above. [t should remain there through the closing
date.

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occupant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal

request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (a) grant the requested relief, (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail.

4, POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: In cases that must go to a public hearing
(whether due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originally
posted, certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
this office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

g e Bl ol ol Bl Bk ek ol W B

USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT

Case Number 06-| & (Y -A Address Y4403 Z,;hw/h pfr}ug 1

: f Qlo - 2C7-S 97 [H)
Petitioner's Name L&*UIJ £ Hf”[pbame Romw | Telephone Yp-2472-¢5¢ Y
Posting Date: ! D/BD/@ ) Closing Date: -

2
Wording for Sign: _To Permit g bmpmd{’ cg((”{’}J{}rxr Ifi}”udw‘ﬁ(}hwﬁ}”mjmc{ uaf> {o (Lé’ (ocafe:fﬂmm[:q“}f
W {hin the {—&{mﬂ ot 'Hw. [Q(‘ ([M-arlé {—lc {“(/IgM& j(‘wfﬂfi i (f{’u of +L\£ r“eftdlrﬂ‘ce {l'ltrcf O’FHQ_E,‘ (ﬂ‘(‘
ﬁﬁw \L{ves’ﬁ TAAANZY, E’,Ci \C#"m H/\z S'Lc!@ st yeet Eom(uhahi \LQ ﬁ:émﬁ% A Witr&{«“ﬁﬁﬂ( DXcypaincy ﬁ&u_e_i'g_ée
ﬁh?t\te& {Vx ‘“12 lreals uawi mc A {o{- w[nicL\ qfﬂ“eiks‘ ‘H\é |'LVMW[_L/_aVA ES{‘ {Amf&\w[y{‘w\ 4 ‘lcfhtf lflf;jéﬂ'

OF T Tnches ((o 4@#)‘%;& evo® the MQ\KEMJI’V\ allswed EX nches (BJZ‘QPe%),WCR—Revised 6/25/04

BALTIMORE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW {




Petition for Administrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County

for the property located at Y03 Z-.rf,v&o/@ Dr /'7[@/!%/714 21207

which is presently zoned DR 5.5

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Development Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and

made a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) L"O.f),f th{ 4;2,7 BCZIQJ Lo ﬁf”m:f- a
}“ﬂt)meﬁ{ &C(ESIOH{ ,j‘{rucfbmébp.u-uuml Ptmf) o 6‘3 {E)CC{,{'%“PQP\‘{E{“' Y wilhis The Hhurd of M-e
|t C{mt’gf to dhe side sdiget h liev of the prefired Hirnd of Hhe bf Farthest ~emoved

"FVDM {"'1‘6_ 1»1&[4‘8 SW‘{"'“{DP\ lf” ah(J\ Fo permit o V"{l‘rdeh‘fm( ﬂchf:ahle ft’hfe ‘{aﬁ £~e EVTCCZfe'o{
i the rear Yard of « {of ly'/\{(,& aijeh,_; +he Yront ar-d o+ dnother with a tente

height of T inches 6 teet) i liev of the MmaXimum allotved €N }nc&-e_s@%_ Feet),

of the zoning regulations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form,

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning rEQulatibns. SR
|, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning law for Baltimore County.

l/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penalties of

perjury, that I/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: | Legal Ownetr(s).

Name - T Print | N Téowx't /4 gﬁawréo
ame - Type or Prin ame - y% / )

Signature Signaturé

Sﬂﬂ%ﬁ’#f% 7. /?queo

Address Telephone No. Name - Type or Print d f
City State Zip Code Signature ™ lil ﬁf!:!::m’ () Ho - Af7-5FYY

Attorney For Petitioner: S B2  Givwly O ( C) Wo— M7~ Y5
Address ™ Telephone No.
A @f{ R/
Name - Type or Print f‘fi?y/ / L ”/%Qm Zip CndZ

Representative to be Conlacled:

wighature
Zow;r /‘% ; /g%ff"ﬂ

Company Name Y /y AY 7 mj-cfly/
Y603 4 Afu/; L Joe (( “ (g'g? A7 -5V
Address Telephone No. Address | - Telephone No.
, [fole o Po 27
City otate Zip Code City State Zip Cole

A Public Hearing having been formally demanded and/or found to be requlr;d. it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,
this day of . that the subject matter of this petition be!set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulations of Baltimore County and that the property be reposted. i ") ‘ ~

4: Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County.

CASENO. O b~ JIlY~A Reviowad By AP pate JD/&;@_
REV 10/25/01 Estimated Pos%ting Date [ OI/ 3 Q;/ pa”
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Afﬁd avit i Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury to the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore Counly, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s) Is/are
competent to-testify thereto in the event that.a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto.

That the Affiant(s) does/do presently reside at %‘9} LJW‘ Cfé/” J reve

:ﬁs /o o rpe AP :3/ A6/

State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledge, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the reqguest for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or pra ctical difficulty):
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D fFone— fear %qﬁq/ a J“’” resiente/ fmr yard.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if P formal demand is filed, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be requwad to prowde addltlonal information,
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STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit
| HEREBY CERTIFY, this 2O gay nf%@&_ﬂ . 3005 before me, a Notary Public of the State
. -of Maryland, in and for the County afores pedsonally appeared

the Afflant(s) herein, personally known or satlsfaotorily ident}fled to me as sﬁh Affiant(s). Z

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

‘?T'ﬂﬁ*,,,,' BARBARA M, CASSEL @O‘%_m O&Q@AQ
Gﬁ NOTARY PUBLIC otary Public m
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Department of Permits ‘

Develo pment Managcmcnt

Baltimore County

e

James T Smuth, Jr, County Executive
Timothy M. Kotroco, Director

Development Processing
County Office Building
111 W. Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204 |

Novei'nber 14, 2005

L.ouis A. Romeo

Stephanie T. Romeo
4603 Lincoln Drive
Halethorpe, Maryland 21227

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Romeo:

RE: Case Number: 06-214-A, 4603 Lincoln Drive

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing by the Bureau of Zoning
Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on October 21, 2005,

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvements that may have!a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

It you need further information or have any questlons please do not hesitate to contact
the commenting agency.

Very truly yours,

w. Cul b0

W. Carl Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR: clb

Enclosures

C. People’s Counsel

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

Printed on Recycled Paper
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MA;RYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: November 9, 2005
Department of Permits & Development

Management ;

O

FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor
Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zoning Advisory Committee Meeting
For October 31, 2005

Item Nas. 204, 205, 200, 208, 209, 211,
213£214,215, 216,

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning
items, and we have no comments.

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZAC-NO COMMENTS-11092005.doc




| Office of the Fire Marshal

700 East Joppa Road

| Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

County Office Building, Room 111 ' November 2, 2005
Mail Stop #1105

111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review planners

Distributionfrﬁ ti October 24, 2005

Item No.: 2082

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan{s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant J.D.Mezick
Fire Marshal's Office
4110-887-4880

MS-1102F

cc: File

|
(f?i) Printed with Soybean Ink Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline. info
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Office of the Fire Marshal
700 East Joppa Road

Towson, Maryland 21286-5500
410-887-4880

County Office Building, Rcom 123 NOvV. 02, 2005

Mail Stop #1105
111 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION:

Distribution M&athing of: OCTOBER 24, 2005
f »
LI

Ttem No.: 2048~=2¥8

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan(s) have been reviewed by
this Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the Baltimore County Fire
Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

Insp. PACK

Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4880

MS=1102F

cc: File i

Ry Visit the County’s Website at www.ba]tin!mrecountyonline.info

% Pricted with Goyboan ink
on Recycled Paper



BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director | DATE: November 4, 2005
Department of Permits and NNE
Development Management | SN SN (N
P © £ MR T D
FROM: Arnold F. 'Pat' Keller, III NOV - 8 2005

Director, Office of Planning

SN 3 s e
fiﬁ,%ﬂf’\iﬁf\j(:ﬁ (,i-aimff ' ?TE:*E;B}E'\*!H’?
SUBJECT: Zoning Advisory Petition(s): Case(s) 6-214- Administrative Variance o

The Office of Planning has reviewed the above referenced case(s) and has no comments to offer.

For further questions or additional information concerning the matters stated herein, please
contact Curtis Murray in the Office of Planning at 410-887-3480.

Prepared By: ) LALA j? .: g

4
Division Chief: ll” 2 _.(_{ 7
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Robert L. Flanagan, Secretary
Neil J. Pedersen, Administrator

8

Robert L. Ehrlich, Jr., Governor StatBHi g]ﬂ"ﬂ’fﬂfﬂﬁ'yj

Michael S, Steele, L. Governor
Adminlstration

Maryland Department of Tranéportation

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:
Baltimore County Office of

Permits and Development Management

County Office Building, Room 109

Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear. Ms. Matthews:

This office has reviewed the referenced item and we have no objection to approval as it does not
access a State roadway and is not affected by any State Highway Administration projects.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact Larry Gredlein at 410-545-
5606 or by E-mail at (Igredlein@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yours,

/ / A

Steven D. Foster, Chief
Engineering Access Permits Division

My telephone number/toll-fiee number is
Maryiand Relay Service for Impaired Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toil Free

Street Address: 707 Noith Calvert Street » Baltimore, Maryland 21202 Pf:,tc:rner 410.545.0300 » www.marylandroads.com




. Baltimore County |

Zoning Commissione

Fl
=y

James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

Suite 405, County Courts Building
William J. Wiseman Il , Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 » Fax; 410-887-3468

November 1 8, 2005

Louis A, Romeo

Stephanie T. Romeo

4603 Lincoln Drive
Halethorpe, Maryland 21227

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 06-214-A
Property: 4603 Lincoln Drive

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Romeo:

Your request for a variance was given to me for review. I think I understand the need
{0 locate the pool as shown on your Plat to Accompany. However, the 6-ft. fence in the front
yard of the Cart’s house is another matter. Quite often we hear complaints from neighbors
like the Carr’s that their view of Selma Avenue from the front of their house is blocked by
your fence. The County regulation of 42 inches is based on the height which neighbors like

the Carr’s can still see the street.

Before I approve your request, I want to be sure the Carr’s will not be harmed by the
height of the fence. Would you review your plan with the Carr’s and let me know in writing

if they agree.
Very truly yours,
:;’iaﬂ ;LLL \J ¢ WYL L,LA-X&/%‘VB
J
John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County
JVM:dlw

¢ Case File

o Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info

%8 Printad on Recycted Paper
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Nov 24 05 08:37p

John V. Murphy
Deputy Zoning Commissioner

401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, MDD 21204

November 24, 2003
Case No. 06-214-A
Property: 4603 Lincoln Drive

Dear Mr. Murphy:

Thank you for taking the time to review our request for an
administrative variance. When we first found out that we would have to 20
through a variance process for the pool and fence, I asked the Carr’s and
Brown’s, the two neighbors directly impacted, if they would approve of our
plans. They both signed letters stating that they had no objections, which 1
have faxed over with this letter. The fence will not block their view of
Selma Avenue. Tt will be approximately § feet inside the property line,
behind a row of trees that currently line our side property line along Selma,
The trees are over 7 feet tall, so the fence will have no impact on their sight
line as the trees are actually higher than the fence. Again, thank you for
your time and hopefully this clears up any concerns the county has of our
plans.

Sincerely,

Lm;lis Romeo

e .



Mov 24 035 08:37p

To whom it may concern,

We are writing in regards to Louis and Stephanie Romeo’s plans to
install an inground pool and six foot high privacy fence around the
perimeter of their backyard, located at 4603 Lincoln Drive. We live directly
behind the Romeos at 1717 Selma Avenue. We have no objections to their
having a pool or a six foot high fence along their back property line, which
runs parallel to our front yard. We hope this aids in their plans for their
backyard.

Sincerely,

U
A

8 Carr

(k. Lo

Carla Carr



-

11/29/2005 15:08 JAX .3373463 ZONING (::(‘ PO1

$$$$$$$$$$$$$$m$$m$$$$@$$$$
wagsk ACTIVITY REPORT #dmms
$$$m$$m$mm$$§$m$$$$$$$$$$$m

STRANSMISSION OK AN

TX/RX NO. w271
CONNECTION TEL 04102475252
CONNECTILON 1D

START TITME 11729 (5:0
USAGE TIME 01730
PAGES 4
SESULT OK




l‘
T ) o . ; . — PR S S = T 1.!.”-.-ﬂnﬂ|wﬁuu” I. |..||._I- = uu“ﬂﬂllvr -
, NG = tioNiMyEa 40 3OS T 57 KM AB QIMYdR
T pI9 AN B Y _
# 3SVI £ WALl A8 G3M3IA3Y § 1 HON
ATNO 350 mu“uio wz*zom |
_ < oY INIHVIH SRINOZ YO \\\A
SNIQHNE
A1 0 /AL¥3J0Nd DIHOLSIH . _ e
7oL NIvid 0004 HY3A Q0L §
YIUY YD LIHD .
A Ll AV INYISVSIHD O bupse ,
GN  53A | 40 3 0y -
7l ja HILYM Tty

70 &=
o [ m_ YIMIS @\
J1VAlHG  DIENd .
1333 JHVNDS  _3OVIUIY.
D
\%, Nq.m% Mcﬁ / AZi3 LO1
_ 58 Y, gNINOZ SO T .,Tw*
09- @S # dUN TTVIS 002=, @ wm. . mraEM
e y NI
[ LJIMLSIO JINTITIIONNOD L 'z fousd |
5 m 3% Eﬁwﬁ
¢§  LOMLSIO NOILOANA r ISRk A |
= » L7 T
NO! LyWsO-NI NOILYIOT MTW | . o
) “ “Tuih m -
- o0of= b 3OS 5 1 . |
M m,...,..,,.m,_, B : ﬁ b % .. m%ﬁ ?m&
. f! M_ “ . L “ . - . : -
~ m 5 . 3 ﬁﬁww
Sea Al £ | _ “ v
w\vv}%mfmﬁm” =z, B2 - ‘ - :
L INGY, 5 ik g f
te e
S :
= A |
; L 278 44305 npn )
Mwmuwmﬁ | T i 0%3 ....,.._{1.34 Nu.&.“ »ﬂ.,!w .S:@ T Y3NMO
Wﬁm Hw TTTTHNOWORS T4 #1071 T g #0103 # X008 LV
-Lwiuﬂfmmm_.:m ,:u . _ . ; ) W
| 7]

~UNO! LIT

\ iy m.mﬁ " INYN NOISIAIQENS

oY 804 1SITHMO3HD 3HL 40 8 8 ¢ 539vd 336

R O EJ.QQZ T, SS3H0AV AL¥3HOY
AMIMY T TYINTAST 1 IDNWINVYALT] ONINOZ 804 NOILL

13d ANVINOOOV OL LV



‘__'_-_._-l—i iy

T R —— '
LY
rl'""'*'- *

-l g

— T T TNW3L83IMMHLNOS




[ b m— i

— Frr—— —_—

s e ——— e ——

. [ —

e B — — ——— e —









.

] e

[

=
'
e L

-

-_
iw
.
-

. ’ .
g2

TR Al i e EL | | el

i i

T T

R 2
e 1. waf

T
P
L b P T |
L HR

4




Bec Yoo W M %
7 S¢e I a %3 AWL@ e o
e ¢ KV@J({ (C{;.rla ¢ Tfﬁ( (‘M’r"’)



. "
PR
-

-
..|:

_.““__

oy . .-1-

- N L] . . -.
TR L CE I T iy

e
A

p—r ' r

. .. .._..-.lh._ ]

i







o
.._.-._ _ o T

.-.H:.. :.r_ N ' Id  wart oy ' oHES L.n_..“

-

r
- -
-
. 1
.
.
.4
- -
-1 . .
L -
- ' '
"
-, .
. - ’
—_ . -
. -
- .
1 * - -
» i -
- -
.- ,
'
L -
L} J--
'
Lo ST
-V -
'
. - . Feur "Tha- = N
L s
' ' . .-
N - . n - L
-- I ' . =
. - .
- - e e
1 A | Lo
- _ - a . ———- —_ - — e e R
- - . A
L} - v h
- ..
- '
L} " -
- | -
wa -
- . PR
. . .
_ - . . ! . -
. s
- '
' - - = - 1
. -- ' n - , -
L L=
N - T — [ - -
d - - -
r " ', Vo HE
N .
. - C— '
. 1 - - —
, — = e T
1 =" .
- Fooae- o mot '
_ (L - N - - =
e L - ¥ - o 1 '
- _ . . I -
- ' =
g .
P’ - t
£ -
- s ! -
' L R
- . s
r .
- w - -
- - L) =
- oo ...
'
' =l [T T
- . . . . B L
- |







n
FL

e

bt =

-

'
'
. -+
' -

b

. ' '

N - m

. .
. K
- -
- ,
R
a H
L '
'
N -
'
T AU BT
v e— '
'
' ' ' -
[ .
- u .
-
, . LI b
' 1 -
- —— - - e = e . [
. ' - - .- . et T e e e e e eem
- .

1 - ._.“ '
e
\ ..“-.. -
-
pREdY;
L.._.M_..ﬁ.._..
"R P
a AT AL
o
.1
N
1 -_._. i M

M ] _ .ﬂu.....-_..
uls t..dq_w._ﬁ
TR

- q.-.__

e 7

-
ua
.
. -
'
' .
' it -
‘- - - (.
—— = L
- - -
Y T
. n -
'
. [ o oaal,
- A -
T ",
- e m . —_— el
- .
.:..1.: K.
. i RO
L] . - "
- s - .
g . - ey
- . . .
i o . ot "y .
" e F . . P
n . e B . : - a
e e e e = . : iy d L . % | Pt eI R P e
oo TR - L
. . ‘J.- .
T
_“- -
v
-1
;
-, e
" L] .
o '

| am







m s o A e T T

1 n .

a f Lt i ._..._._-___ oL

gl
"l r

LAl

rat

_.._. LTI
N

. . L B E . . . , o -
Cw o i - o : ._-.1-.‘_\1 - .. . - ' ..!..k.....l. I .,- . N . T Tk, - .
. ] e T u..1 .- T - . L] ' .
.. A P AT et - . L . . :

' - ...-. JJJ . - r
el - L LI r )
- Lo 4 IREES ST 2 ) -
. v e RS N '
T M N S, T
A a_ - - -, am ..__,.. '
- . RN - )
Lt ry l#r......r L "
- =F ) e ! .__._ T . S e i .
) SRR R L (- RN 4| el B .ms.::.....::.
. - LT . -~y S i PR e, R TR

. vl ’ e A
: B e tie SR T : R [ ¢ :.ﬁ.i._._. o
s R o T

_‘.._ - LA |... .t E e oot ! ' ' . Tr‘. .. P
e T ¥ T S _\ i ,_ _— .
.,.__E T P

...._.”..r S . "ot

) .. - ] a4 . 2 . o ) . i
e s m".&d‘_____:_m._ T ._h_..___m e . o ' Al e - ._..____ . ___._.. ; e







. Baltimore County

Zoning Commissioner.

James T. Smith, Jr., County Executive
William J. Wiseman III , Zoning Commissioner

Suite 405, County Courts Building
401 Bosley Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204
Tel: 410-887-3868 ¢ Fax: 410-887-3468

November 18, 2005

Louis A. Romeo

Stephanie T. Romeo
4603 Lincoln Drive
Halethorpe, Maryland 21227

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance

Case No. 06-214-A
Property: 4603 Lincoln Drive

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Romeo:

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered is unfavorable to any party, please be advised that

any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

?\'):Q«W\J W
John V. Murphy { ,

Deputy Zoning Commissioner
for Baltimore County

JVM:dlw
Enclosure

c: People’s Counsel; Case File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonline.info
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